Final - January 11, 2022

MEETING OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON IMMUNIZATION PRACTICES (ACIP)
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Atlanta, Georgia 30329

January 12, 2022

Wednesday, January 12, 2021

10:00

10:20

11:00
11:10

12:25
12:35

1:35
1:45

2:25
2:35

2:45

3:00
3:10
3:30

Acronyms
CDC

CMS
COVID-19
EtR

FDA
GRADE
HRSA

IHS
NCHHSTP
NCIRD
NCEZID
NIAID
OIDP

RSV

SARS-CoV-2

TBE
WG
WHO
VE

Welcome & Introductions

Cholera Vaccine

Introduction

Vaxchora pediatric dose development

EtR: CVD 103-HgR among children and adolescents 2-17 years old
Break

Tick-borne Encephalitis Vaccine

Introduction

Immunogenicity and safety updates

EtR for TBE vaccine use among travelers

EtR for TBE vaccine use among laboratory workers
Break

Influenza Vaccines

Introduction

Influenza vaccines for older adults
Break

Hepatitis Vaccines

Introduction

Safety & immunogenicity of a 3-Antigen hepatitis B vaccine candidate
Break

Respiratory Syncytial Virus Vaccines

Introduction

Pneumococcal

Introduction

Updates from the Pneumococcal Vaccines Work Group
Break

Public Comment

Adjourn

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
Coronavirus disease 2019

Evidence to Recommendations Framework
Food and Drug Administration

Grading of Recommendations Assessment, Development and Evaluation

Health Resources and Services Administration
Indian Health Service

National Center for HIV, Hepatitis, STD and TB Prevention [of CDC/DDID]
National Center for Immunization & Respiratory Diseases [of CDC/DDID]

National Center for Emerging and Zoonotic Diseases [of CDC/DDID]
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases

Office of Infectious Disease and HIV/AIDS Policy

Respiratory Syncytial Virus

Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus 2

Tick-borne Encephalitis

Work Group

World Health Organization

Vaccine Effectiveness

s S

S S S

S S 5 =S

S S

=

=

=

S S

. Grace Lee (ACIP Chair)
. Melinda Wharton (ACIP Executive Secretary, CDC)

. Pablo Sanchez (ACIP, WG Chair)
. James McCarty (Emergent BioSolutions)
. Jennifer Collins (CDC/NCEZID)

. Kathy Poehling (ACIP, WG Chair)
. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)
. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)
. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)

. Keipp Talbot (ACIP, WG Chair)
. Lisa Grohskopf (CDC/NCIRD)

. Kevin Ault (ACIP, WG Chair)
. Francisco Diaz-Mitoma (VBI Vaccines Inc.)
. Sarah Long (ACIP, WG Chair)

. Katherine Poehling (ACIP, WG Chair)
. Miwako Kobayashi (CDC/NCIRD)



	Sheet1



