## Final - January 11, 2022

## MEETING OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON IMMUNIZATION PRACTICES (ACIP)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention Atlanta, Georgia 30329 January 12, 2022

Wedne	vehad	lanuai	rv 12	2021

VE

Vaccine Effectiveness

Wednesday,	January 12, 2021		
10:00	Welcome & Introductions	Dr. Grace Lee (ACIP Chair)	
		Dr. Melinda Wharton (ACIP Executive Secretary, CDC)	
10:20	Cholera Vaccine		
	Introduction	Dr. Pablo Sanchez (ACIP, WG Chair)	
	Vaxchora pediatric dose development	Dr. James McCarty (Emergent BioSolutions)	
	EtR: CVD 103-HgR among children and adolescents 2-17 years old	Dr. Jennifer Collins (CDC/NCEZID)	
11:00	Break	, , ,	
11:10	Tick-borne Encephalitis Vaccine		
	Introduction	Dr. Kathy Poehling (ACIP, WG Chair)	
	Immunogenicity and safety updates	Dr. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)	
	EtR for TBE vaccine use among travelers	Dr. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)	
	EtR for TBE vaccine use among laboratory workers	Dr. Susan Hills (CDC/NCEZID)	
12:25	Break	DI. Susui Tinis (CDC) (CCLEID)	
12:35	Influenza Vaccines		
12.55	Introduction	Dr. Keipp Talbot (ACIP, WG Chair)	
	Influenza vaccines for older adults	Dr. Lisa Grohskopf (CDC/NCIRD)	
1:35	Break	DI. LISA GIOTISKOPI (CDC/NCIKD)	
1:45	Hepatitis Vaccines	De Karin Ardt (ACID MC Chair)	
	Introduction	Dr. Kevin Ault (ACIP, WG Chair)	
	Safety & immunogenicity of a 3-Antigen hepatitis B vaccine candidate	Dr. Francisco Diaz-Mitoma (VBI Vaccines Inc.)	
2:25	Break		
2:35	Respiratory Syncytial Virus Vaccines		
	Introduction	Dr. Sarah Long (ACIP, WG Chair)	
2:45	Pneumococcal		
	Introduction	Dr. Katherine Poehling (ACIP, WG Chair)	
	Updates from the Pneumococcal Vaccines Work Group	Dr. Miwako Kobayashi (CDC/NCIRD)	
3:00	Break		
3:10	Public Comment		
3:30	Adjourn		
Acronyms			
CDC	Centers for Disease Control and Prevention		
CMS	Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services		
COVID-19	Coronavirus disease 2019		
EtR	Evidence to Recommendations Framework		
FDA	Food and Drug Administration		
GRADE	Grading of Recommendations Assessment, Development and Evaluation		
HRSA	Health Resources and Services Administration		
IHS	Indian Health Service		
NCHHSTP	National Center for HIV, Hepatitis, STD and TB Prevention [of CDC/DDID]		
NCIRD	National Center for Immunization & Respiratory Diseases [of CDC/DDID]		
NCEZID	National Center for Emerging and Zoonotic Diseases [of CDC/DDID]		
NIAID	National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases		
OIDP	Office of Infectious Disease and HIV/AIDS Policy		
RSV	Respiratory Syncytial Virus		
SARS-CoV-2	Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus 2		
TBE	Tick-borne Encephalitis		
WG	Work Group		
WHO	World Health Organization		